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                                                                         DEPARTMENTAL REPORTING

97-0839

Quality of Life Enhancement, Defense

Appropriation Description and Instructions


GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

SECTION I   GENERAL

TREASURY ACCOUNT

Symbol
Title

97 * 0839
Quality of Life Enhancement, Defense



In accordance with P.L. 104-208, this basic symbol provides funds to be used for repair and maintenance for real property of the Department of Defense to include military housing.  Per agreement with the congressional staffs, this is not to be used for family housing.




Effective October 1, 1996 all Treasury Index 97 funds received by the Department of Defense are to be issued and controlled using the Program Budget and Accounting System (PBAS).

SECTION II   CODE AND TITLE INFORMATION
VALID LIMITATIONS 

TITLE
LIMIT
FISCAL YEAR 



Department of the Army
0100

9/0
0/1
1/2


Department of the Air Force
0200

9/0
0/1
1/2


Department of the Navy
0400

9/0
0/1
1/2


OSD, WHS
1120



1/2


DoDEA, Headquarters
6010


0/1



BUDGET PROJECT CODES:

The following Budget Project Code Table identifies valid budget project codes and their detail association with related  accounting classification data elements:





Budget Project Code Table




(See Chapter 3-0001-1 for column heading descriptions)

ARMY

BGFY
TMFY
POA
DP
BS
LMT
BA
BP
BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

1999
2001
02
97
0839
0100
00
10000000000
Repair and Maintenance

AIR FORCE
BGFY
TMFY
POA
DP
BS
LMT
BA
BP
BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

1999
2001
02
97
0839
0200
00
10000000000
Repair and Maintenance

1999
2001
02
97
0839
0200
00
11000000000
Air Force 

NAVY
BGFY
TMFY
POA
DP
BS
LMT
BA
BP
BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

1999
2001
02
97
0839
0400
00
10000000000
Navy-Repair and Maintenance

1999
2001
02
97
0839
0400
00
1A000000000
MC-Repair and Maintenance

1999
2001
02
97
0839
0400
00
1B000000000
MCR-Repair and Maintenance

OSD-WHS

BGFY
TMFY
POA
DP
BS
LMT
BA
BP
BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

2001
2001
02
97
0839
1100
00
10000000000
Repair and Maintenance

DoDEA

BGFY
TMFY
POA
DP
BS
LMT
BA
BP
BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

2000
2000
02
97
0839
6000
00
10000000000
Repair and Maintenance

BGFY
TMFY
POA
DP
BS
LMT
BA
BP
BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
B1P00000000
Advances-Travelers

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
B2P00000000
Advances-Contractors

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
B3P00000000
Advances-Grants

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
B4P00000000
Advances-All Other Public

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
B5G00000000
Advances-Government

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
ZZ000000000
Undistributed Disbursements/Collections

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
ZZ100000000
Unallocated  Funds 

1999
2001
02
97
0839
****
ZZ
ZZ200000000
Undistributed Recoveries 

Quality of Life Enhancement, Defense 
2-0839-2
97-0839


